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
0.8 per cent this quarter).

A total of 1,286 properties sold in the Victoria Real Estate Board region this April, an increase of 53 per cent com-
pared to the 840 properties sold in the same month last year.

Inventory levels remain lower than the previous year, with 2,594 active 
listings for sale on the Victoria Real Estate Board Multiple Listing 
Service® at the end of April, 34 per cent fewer than the 3,945 active 
listings at the end of April 2015.

If you are shopping for a home right now, there is a good chance that 
if you’re looking in a higher demand area (Victoria core, Saanich, Oak 
Bay) you may find yourself in a multiple offer situation when you go to 
purchase. This is because there are more buyers than homes for sale 
and so the market is more competitive than we’ve seen in years past. 
As a consumer it may pay to get creative, consider types of property 
and locations you may have not originally identified. For example, con-
dos and townhomes may be a great alternative for first time buyers. 

Some locations in the Victoria area are under slightly less pricing pressure, for example properties in the West 
Shore or Esquimalt area are close to amenities, share the same amazing weather as other nearby neighbour-
hoods. Working with a REALTOR® to create a purchase strategy will put you ahead of the game, and ensure you 
end up with the right property for you.

Mike Nugent, President, Victoria Real Estate Board

Real Estate Team

www.sweethomevictoria.com
Kevin Ramsay

250-217-5091

Sukhmeet Grewal
250-704-9794

Time to buy or sell 
                                            your sweet home? 7094455

Great price for this 2 bedroom/2 bath, 3rd � oor condo - just two blocks 
from Quadra Street Village and a 5 minute drive to the heart of downtown. 
Open-concept living/dining room combo with wood � replace and lots of 
natural light from the patio door. Galley kitchen with plenty of counter and 
cupboard space, dishwasher and built-in microwave. Large master bedroom 
with a 2-piece ensuite bathroom. Main bathroom is 4 piece. Toilets in both 
upgraded in 2010. In-suite laundry, machines upgraded in 2014. Good 
sized balcony with a frosted glass railing. Remediated building, great strata, 
up to two small pets allowed (35 lb weight limit on dogs), no age restriction, 
BBQs allowed. $239,900. MLS 353149.

305-2520 Wark Street

Quick possession possible! One � ight of stairs from the single garage takes 
you up to this one-level townhouse with 3 decks and two dining areas! Huge 
living room with an electric insert in the original wood burning f/p. Carpet t/o 
LR/BRs, laminate � ooring in kitchen area. Living space has 8’ ceilings, open 
concept dining/living room, and lots of natural light! New paint throughout unit, 
including ceilings. Great kitchen for entertaining, lots of cupboard space, tidy & 
bright. Informal eating area opens onto one of the decks - great locale for the 
BBQ. Master BR with walk-in closet & a 5-pc ensuite BA - tub and separate 
shower. The spare BR has its own private deck! Well-run complex, no 
age restrictions, pet & BBQ friendly. $342,500. MLS 350486.

10-850 Parklands Drive • Open House Sunday 1-3

Desirable location! This 4 bdrm, 2 bath home is situated on a lg. 9838 sq.ft. lot. Bright 
& open-concept living area features a kitchen with a natural gas range and living 
room with a natural gas fp and hardwood floors. Main level features 2 bedrooms and 
a bathroom while the lower level offers 3rd bedroom, laundry room, ample storage / 
finished, flexible space and a self-contained 1 bedroom suite. Views of Mt. Douglas can 
be enjoyed from the huge 760 sq.ft. south-facing deck (great opportunity to make 
this an addition to the living space!).  Large, re-paved driveway with double garage. 
The backyard is private, fully fenced & has mature fruit trees.  Fabulous location in an 
excellent family neighbourhood - walking distance to schools, UVic, parks, beaches, 
rec centre, & easy access to major bus routes. MLS 365414 $719,000
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
250.858.9599

Executive Rancher 
in Gated Community
$545,000
2 Bed/2 Bath
1570 sqft
MLS 409791

CATHERINE HOBBS
CATHERINEHOBBS.CA
250.858.9599

Executive Family Home
$849,900
2369 Coopers Hawk Rise
4 Beds/4 Baths
4000 sqft
MLS 407485

CALL ME FOR FREE 
MARKET EVALUATION 
OF YOUR PROPERTY
OVER 20 YEARS 
EXPERIENCE IN 
GREATER VICTORIA

GURCHARAN CHAUHAN
250-384-8124

THINKING OF 
SELLING YOUR 

HOME?

Saanichton Vineyard Estate 
$1,788,000 10.1 ACRES
5 Bed/4 Bath Over 4200 S.f. 
Plus 1500 S.f. 
Unfinished Bsmt
MLS #360282 FOR 3D TOUR

5 Bed/4 Bath Over 4200 S.f. 

Unfinished Bsmt
MLS #360282 FOR 3D TOUR

ROB GARRY
RGARRY@TELUS.NET
250.384.8124

West Coast Contemporary
$765,000 
627 St. Andrews Lane
3 bed • 3 bath 
Gourmet Kitchen 
High End finishings

JACQUELINE BAKER
JACQUELINEBAKER@PEMBERTONHOLMES.COM
250-661-3389

Executive Home
Bear Mountain
5 BED • 4 BATH
2 bed suite
MLS #362077

CHRIS LEBLANC
CHRISLEBLANCSELLS.COM
250.384.8124

Heritage Condo
$424,900
2-1001 Terrace Ave. 
1 BED • 1 BATH
1031 sq.ft
MLS #365707

2-1001 Terrace Ave. 

WILL NIKL
WILL@WILLNIKL.COM
250.384.8124

Mt. Tolmie 1 Bdr Condo 
$179,900
109-1680 Poplar Avenue
NEW High-end Kitchen & Bath 
overlooks private gardens (25+ Bldg)
MLS # 365046

NICOLE BURGESS
WALT BURGESS
nicole@nicoleburgess.com
250.384.8124

overlooks private gardens (25+ Bldg)

nicole@nicoleburgess.com

Top Floor Corner Unit 
$425,000
403-1085 TIllicum Rd.
2 Beds/2 Baths
1200 sqft

ROSA PEREZ

rosaperez07@gmail.com

250.857.5575

RAY MILAN
Email: rayofsunshine@shaw.ca 

Toll Free: 1-800-665-5303

250-384-8124

55,000 
VEHICLES
High traffic count and great 
visibility. Thriving Speedy 
franchise with excellent growth. 
All inclusive with 6 bays all with 
lifts. Approx. $300,000 worth of 
equipment. Vendor will assist in 
transition. 

For private viewing call RAY MILAN 250-818-9171. Asking only $500,000

Vi Rockland 
$1,060,000
1468 Rockland Ave
3 Bedrooms 
3 Bathrooms
2904 finished sq.ft.
MLS # 361375

SE Broadmead
$595,000
11-1063 Valewood Trail
2 Bedrooms 
2 Bathrooms
1832 finished sq.ft.
MLS # 363546

SE Mt. Douglas 
$675,000
4038 Livingstone Ave.
3 Bedrooms 
2 Bathrooms
2020 finished sq.ft.
MLS # 363957

Core (Exclusive Downtown)
$1,100,000
A3945 Quadra St.
Commercial Building 
and Business 
1800 sq.ft.
MLS # 363537

SW Glanford 
$640,000
840 Roy Rd.
6 Bedrooms 
3 Bathrooms
2466 finished sq.ft.
MLS # 365078

Cedars W. Saanich
$650,000
#401 - 7182 W. Saanich Rd.
2 Bedrooms 
3 Bathrooms
Over 1400 sq.ft.
MLS # 347923

PUT EXPERIENCE AND REPUTATION TO WORK FOR YOU.
YOUR REALTORS SINCE 1989

CALL FOR A FREE, NO OBLIGATION 
MARKET EVALUATION

GREG MAH
250-384-8724

KIM MCLACHLAN
250-514-1663

P E M B E R T O N H O L M E S . C O Mlove my home.

SOLD

SOLD
JUST

LIS
TED

COMIN
G

SOON

JUST

LIS
TED

SOLD
SOLD

PEMBERTON HOLMES IS PLEASE TO WELCOME

250-656-3486   SIDNEY@PHRE.CA

Now OPEN in Sidney
#107 - 2360 Beacon Ave.

PATRICK ACHTZNER
RENE BLAIS

WALT BURGESS
PAUL BUTTERWORTH

HARRY FOWLER

WENDY HERRICK
KIPP LYONS

STEPHEN POSTINGS
ANN WATLEY
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Call Direct
250 532-0734

pb5skill@gmail.com

Patrick SKILLINGS

1520 Davie Street
$802,000

202 - 1159 Beach Dr.
$1,155,500

639 Foul Bay Rd.
$1,728,000

3 - 2530 Windsor Rd.
$320,000

1183 Firbank Pl.
$1,125,000

505 - 708 Burdett Ave.
$398,000

1520 Davie Street
SOLD

202 - 1159 Beach Dr.
SOLD

639 Foul Bay Rd.
SOLD

3 - 2530 Windsor Rd.
SOLD

1183 Firbank Pl.
SOLD

505 - 708 Burdett Ave.
SOLD

CLIENT: HERON VIEW
PUBLICATION: REAL ESTATE VICTORIA
AD SIZE: 9.5” x 6.2”  SHIPPING DATE: MAY 18 
PRODUCED BY FORM CREATIVE  T: (250) 589 5966

It’s not a Vacation. 
It’s your Life.
Surrounded by natural beauty in the vibrant coastal community of Sooke, 
Heron View Seaside Townhomes offer a true West Coast lifestyle and unbeatable value.

Perched on a breathtaking 10-acre oceanfront setting, just under an hour from Victoria, these 

beautiful, move-in ready, 3-bedroom townhomes offer up to 1,757 square feet of living space as well as 
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